Files, Saws, and
Multi-Purpose Tools
Administrator
PEWA
102
NicholsonTM Table of Contents
Safety Precautions
Always wear safety glasses.

• Boxed
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Type Code No. g Pack
14 350 Regular 17903 8902 6
• Rectangular shape
• Single-cut on edges
• Comfortable cushion grip at point and handle.
• Rasp teeth on 1 side, file teeth on opposite.
• Rasp cut is 6 teeth per row (other horse rasps have
5 teeth per row).
• Body is the same as the 14" Plater’s Special.
• Boxed
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
14 350 18155 8591 5
122
AMERICAN PATTERN RASPS
• Maximum cutting surface design gives rapid removal and
smoother finish.
• Single-cut on edges
• Opposite side has Nicholson’s® unique Magicut® file pattern
of narrow chip breakers created by steep and angled
serrations.
• Rectangular shape
• Tooth design is cut deeper to last longer and cut much
faster than conventional horse rasps.
• Rasp cut is 6 teeth per row (other horse rasps have 5
teeth per row).
• Boxed
Horse Rasps – Tanged
Magicut® Plater’s Special Horse Rasp
Farrier Rasp – Double Extra Thin
• Rectangular shape
• Single-cut on edges
• Tanged
• Rasp teeth on 1 side, file teeth on opposite.
• Thicker than Plater’s Special – ideal for hot rasping.
• Boxed
• Primarily for race track and other horses with light shoes.
• Both sides are safe 7/8" / 22 mm at point.
• Rasp teeth on 1 side, file teeth on opposite.
• Rasp cut is 6 teeth per row (other horse rasps have 5 teeth
per row).
• Rectangular shape
• 18" rasp is specially designed for draft horses.
• Sharper than regular horse rasps.
• Double extra thin
• Boxed
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
14 350 18130 7144 6
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
14 350 18156N* 7428 6
14 350 18157 7428 6
14 350 HR14 7428 6
18 450 18180 9639 6
* Aggressive cut – Black Diamond® Brand
Length Weight per doz. Shelf
Inch mm Code No. g Pack
12 300 18035 8165 6
14 350 18057 12020 6
123
• Used by woodworkers, hobbyists and plumbers.
• Half-round shape
• Single-cut file teeth on edge.
• For use on wood and soft metals.
• Boxed
AMERICAN PATTERN RASPS
Pattern Maker’s Cabinet Rasp
4-in-Hand® (Formerly Shoe Rasp)